2010 | Heider College of Business

Creighton Shortcuts Apply Now

Creigshton Heider B Tk
Heider College of Business

UNIVERSITY | Collegeof Business

« Creighton University

Organizatiol

Programs Administration NEWS Center Career Center

Undergraduate Graduate

Home » Organizations & Programs » Economic Outlook » Mid-American States » Kansas » 2010

Survey 2010

Mainstreet Economy

Economic Trends Blog "US" indicates the National PMI numbers announced by the NAPM

Mid-American States

"MA" indicates the overall index for the Mid-American region
Economy Reports

Mid-American Historical Data
Survey Methodology

Arkansas Index greater than 50.0% indicates expansion
lowa
Kansas

2014

2013

2012

December 2010
2011

2010 Index us MA Kansas
2009

2008 Overall 57.0 57.5 48.4

2007

2006 New Orders 60.9 58.2 54.3

2005
Production 60.7 55.8 48.8
2004

2003 Delivery Lead Time 55.9 57.9 52.1
2002

2001 Employment 55.7 51.1 42.9
2000
1999 Inventories 51.8 64.4 445

1998

Prices 72.5 81.1
1997
1996 )

Confidence N/A 69.9
1995
1994

Minnesota November 2010

Missouri

Index us MA Kansas
Nebraska
North Dakota Overall 56.6 55.9 50.8
Oklahoma
South Dakota New Orders 56.6 54.5 58.6

Who We Are

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]


http://www.creighton.edu/
https://business.creighton.edu/undergraduate
https://business.creighton.edu/undergraduate
https://business.creighton.edu/graduate
https://business.creighton.edu/graduate
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs
https://business.creighton.edu/faculty
https://business.creighton.edu/faculty
https://business.creighton.edu/faculty
https://business.creighton.edu/news
https://business.creighton.edu/news
https://business.creighton.edu/career-center
https://business.creighton.edu/career-center
https://business.creighton.edu/
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/survey
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mainstreet-economy
http://www.economictrends.blogspot.com/
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/economy-reports
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/mid-american-historical-data
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/survey-methodology
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/arkansas
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/iowa
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2014
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2013
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2012
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2011
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2009
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2008
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2007
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2006
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2005
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2004
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2003
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2002
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2001
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2000
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1999
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1998
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1997
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1996
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1995
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/1994
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/minnesota
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/missouri
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/nebraska
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/north-dakota
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/oklahoma
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/south-dakota
https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/who-we-are


2010 | Heider College of Business

Links Production 55.0 56.8 57.7
Delivery Lead Time 57.2 55.6 54.3
Employment 57.5 53.0 35.8
Inventories 56.7 59.7 48.9
Prices 69.5 64.7
r 2012 Mid-American Mon Confidence N/A 67.8

CONTACT INFORMATION

October 2010

Dr. Ernie P. Goss
Jack A. MacAllister Chair in Regional

) Index us MA Kansas
Economics
Professor of Economics
Eppley building BA 207 Overall 56.9 52.3 55.1
Creighton University
Omaha, NE 68178
New Orders 58.9 50.0 67.3

Work: (402) 280-4757
Fax: (402) 280-2172 Production 62.7 52.8 65.4
Email: ernieg@creighton.edu

Delivery Lead Time 51.2 59.7 58.5
Employment 57.7 50.6 38.3
Inventories 53.9 48.3 47.9
Prices 71.0 69.9
Confidence N/A 62.0

September 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 54.4 56.3 55.5

New Orders 51.1 56.0 59.5
Production 56.5 57.9 55.8

Delivery Lead Time 52.3 58.4 54.5
Employment 56.5 53.2 51.6
Inventories 55.6 56.3 45.7

Prices 70.5 71.1

Confidence N/A 51.6

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]


https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/links
https://business.creighton.edu/news/mid-american-money-october-2012
https://business.creighton.edu/news/mid-american-money-october-2012
mailto:ernieg@creighton.edu

2010 | Heider College of Business

August 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 56.3 55.8 53.4

New Orders 53.1 53.6 59.5
Production 59.9 56.5 55.8

Delivery Lead Time 56.6 61.7 54.5
Employment 60.4 55.2 51.6
Inventories 51.4 51.9 45.7

Prices 61.5 64.6

Confidence N/A 52.4

July 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 55.5 60.8 49.3

New Orders 53.5 53.1 44.0
Production 57.0 58.0 49.1

Delivery Lead Time 58.3 78.7 59.0
Employment 58.6 58.8 53.2
Inventories 50.2 55.7 414

Prices 57.5 64.1

Confidence N/A 54.8

June 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 56.2 62.5 511

New Orders 58.5 67.0 50.5
Production 61.4 70.6 48.2

Delivery Lead Time 57.3 61.4 68.0
Employment 57.8 58.3 43.8

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]



2010 | Heider College of Business

Inventories

Prices

Confidence

Index

Overall

New Orders

Production

Delivery Lead Time

Employment

Inventories

Prices

Confidence

Index

Overall

New Orders

Production

Delivery Lead Time

Employment

Inventories

Prices

Confidence

Index

Overall

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]

45.8

57.0

N/A

May 2010

us

66.6

61.0

59.8

45.6

77.5

N/A

April 2010

us

65.7

66.9

61.3

58.5

78.0

N/A

March 2010

us

59.6

55.1

68.8

59.4

64.2

72.4

72.2

62.1

60.1

54.6

80.4

69.0

70.0

65.8

61.4

58.4

53.2

81.2

72.9

64.3

MA

MA

MA

45.2

83.4

16.7

62.3

67.7

63.0

69.4

54.3

57.1

100.0

75.0

62.1

73.0

63.4

76.3

63.4

87.5

62.5

54.1

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas




2010 | Heider College of Business

New Orders 61.5 721 58.4
Production 61.1 72.2 51.9
Delivery Lead Time 64.9 61.8 65.1
Employment 55.1 57.9 42.4
Inventories 55.3 57.5 53.3
Prices 75.0 80.5 75.0
Confidence N/A 70.1 50.0

February 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 56.5 61.0 50.8
New Orders 59.5 66.1 54.3
Production 58.4 67.3 53.8
Delivery Lead Time 61.1 58.4 55.1
Employment 56.1 56.1 34.8
Inventories 47.3 57.4 56.7
Prices 67.0 78.3 62.5
Confidence N/A 73.0 75.0

January 2010

Index us MA Kansas
Overall 58.4 54.7 47.4
New Orders 65.9 57.4 58.7
Production 66.2 57.9 45.0
Delivery Lead Time 60.1 58.4 47.8
Employment 53.3 51.7 36.2
Inventories 46.5 48.3 50.8
Prices 70.0 75.5 90.0

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]



2010 | Heider College of Business

Confidence N/A 68.5 80.0

Employment Explore

Human Resources CUmail " 2500 California Plaza i
Jobs4Jays N.E.S.T. g Omaha, Nebraska 68178 ‘I :S I

Patients Blleline J b1 1Y 402.280.2700 COLLEGES

info@creighton.edu
BlueTrain o

Alegent Creighton Clinic MyCreighton
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES

Creighton Medical Center Registrar ChE e N coNNEe m (You | g n BEST VALUE
2014

Creighton Pharmacy Student Life
Find Your Physician Safety
Clinical Trials Creighton Today

Creighton Univ nyright 2015. +sitemap

https://business.creighton.edu/organizations-programs/economic-outlook/mid-american-states/kansas/2010[4/28/15, 1:52:16 PM]


http://www.creighton.edu/listing/
https://careers.creighton.edu/applicants/jsp/shared/frameset/Frameset.jsp?time=1331575091196
http://www.creighton.edu/careercenter/jobs4jays/
http://www.alegentcreighton.com/alegent-creighton-clinic
http://www.alegentcreighton.com/
http://spahp.creighton.edu/cumc-pharmacy
http://www.findyourphysician.com/
http://www.creighton.edu/researchcompliance/clinicalresearchoffice/about/
https://cumail.creighton.edu/
https://thenest.creighton.edu/
https://blueline.instructure.com/
https://www.creighton.edu/bluetrain/
https://my.creighton.edu/
http://www.creighton.edu/registrar
http://www.creighton.edu/students
http://www.creighton.edu/safety
http://www.creightontoday.com/
http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=89453&trk=myg_ugrp_ovr
http://www.youtube.com/user/Creighton1878
http://www.twitter.com/Creighton
https://www.facebook.com/creightonuniversity
mailto:info@creighton.edu
http://www.creighton.edu/publicrelations/newscenter/news/2013/september2013/september102013/usnewsnr091013/

	creighton.edu
	2010 | Heider College of Business


	4tc3RhdGVzL2thbnNhcy8yMDEwAA==: 
	creighton-search-form: 
	q: Find people and pages
	input11: 




