Heider College of Business

« Creighton University

A

Undergraduate

Graduate

Organizations & Programs

Faculty & Administration

News Center

Career Center

Home » Organizations & Programs » Economic Outlook » Mid-American States » Kansas » 2010

ECONOMIC OUTLOOK

Survey

Mainstreet Economy

Economic Trends Blog

Mid-American States

Economy Reports

Mid-American Historical Data

Survey Methodology

Arkansas

Iowa

Kansas

2014

20132012

2011

2010

20092008

2007

20062005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000 1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota

Oklahoma

South Dakota

Who We Are

2010

"US" indicates the National PMI numbers announced by the NAPM

"MA" indicates the overall index for the Mid-American region

Index greater than 50.0% indicates expansion

December 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	57.0	57.5	48.4
New Orders	60.9	58.2	54.3
Production	60.7	55.8	48.8
Delivery Lead Time	55.9	57.9	52.1
Employment	55.7	51.1	42.9
Inventories	51.8	64.4	44.5
Prices	72.5	81.1	
Confidence	N/A	69.9	

November 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	56.6	55.9	50.8
New Orders	56.6	54.5	58.6

MID-AMERICAN MONEY MONEY

October 2012 Mid-American Money

CONTACT INFORMATION

Dr. Ernie P. Goss
Jack A. MacAllister Chair in Regional
Economics
Professor of Economics
Eppley building BA 207
Creighton University
Omaha, NE 68178

Work: (402) 280-4757 Fax: (402) 280-2172

Email: ernieg@creighton.edu

Production	55.0	56.8	57.7
Delivery Lead Time	57.2	55.6	54.3
Employment	57.5	53.0	35.8
Inventories	56.7	59.7	48.9
Prices	69.5	64.7	
Confidence	N/A	67.8	

October 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	56.9	52.3	55.1
New Orders	58.9	50.0	67.3
Production	62.7	52.8	65.4
Delivery Lead Time	51.2	59.7	58.5
Employment	57.7	50.6	38.3
Inventories	53.9	48.3	47.9
Prices	71.0	69.9	
Confidence	N/A	62.0	

September 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	54.4	56.3	55.5
New Orders	51.1	56.0	59.5
Production	56.5	57.9	55.8
Delivery Lead Time	52.3	58.4	54.5
Employment	56.5	53.2	51.6
Inventories	55.6	56.3	45.7
Prices	70.5	71.1	
Confidence	N/A	51.6	

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	56.3	55.8	53.4
New Orders	53.1	53.6	59.5
Production	59.9	56.5	55.8
Delivery Lead Time	56.6	61.7	54.5
Employment	60.4	55.2	51.6
Inventories	51.4	51.9	45.7
Prices	61.5	64.6	
Confidence	N/A	52.4	

August 2010

July 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	55.5	60.8	49.3
New Orders	53.5	53.1	44.0
Production	57.0	58.0	49.1
Delivery Lead Time	58.3	78.7	59.0
Employment	58.6	58.8	53.2
Inventories	50.2	55.7	41.4
Prices	57.5	64.1	
Confidence	N/A	54.8	

June 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	56.2	62.5	51.1
New Orders	58.5	67.0	50.5
Production	61.4	70.6	48.2
Delivery Lead Time	57.3	61.4	68.0
Employment	57.8	58.3	43.8

Inventories	45.8	55.1	45.2
Prices	57.0	68.8	83.4
Confidence	N/A	59.4	16.7

May 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	59.7	64.2	62.3
New Orders	65.7	72.4	67.7
Production	66.6	72.2	63.0
Delivery Lead Time	61.0	62.1	69.4
Employment	59.8	60.1	54.3
Inventories	45.6	54.6	57.1
Prices	77.5	80.4	100.0
Confidence	N/A	69.0	75.0

April 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	60.4	61.7	62.1
New Orders	65.7	70.0	73.0
Production	66.9	65.8	63.4
Delivery Lead Time	61.3	61.4	76.3
Employment	58.5	58.4	63.4
Inventories	49.4	53.2	51.7
Prices	78.0	81.2	87.5
Confidence	N/A	72.9	62.5

March 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	59.6	64.3	54.1

New Orders	61.5	72.1	58.4
Production	61.1	72.2	51.9
Delivery Lead Time	64.9	61.8	65.1
Employment	55.1	57.9	42.4
Inventories	55.3	57.5	53.3
Prices	75.0	80.5	75.0
Confidence	N/A	70.1	50.0

February 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	56.5	61.0	50.8
New Orders	59.5	66.1	54.3
Production	58.4	67.3	53.8
Delivery Lead Time	61.1	58.4	55.1
Employment	56.1	56.1	34.8
Inventories	47.3	57.4	56.7
Prices	67.0	78.3	62.5
Confidence	N/A	73.0	75.0

January 2010

Index	US	MA	Kansas
Overall	58.4	54.7	47.4
New Orders	65.9	57.4	58.7
Production	66.2	57.9	45.0
Delivery Lead Time	60.1	58.4	47.8
Employment	53.3	51.7	36.2
Inventories	46.5	48.3	50.8
Prices	70.0	75.5	90.0

N/A 68.5 80.0 Confidence **Employment Explore** Human Resources CUmail Creighton 2500 California Plaza Omaha, Nebraska 68178 Jobs4Jays N.E.S.T. BlueLine **Patients** info@creighton.edu BlueTrain Alegent Creighton Clinic MyCreighton Creighton Medical Center Registrar 2014 Creighton Pharmacy Student Life Find Your Physician Safety Clinical Trials Creighton Today +sitemap